In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry

M. No. 173/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of G. & D. SMALL LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at McCallum, Spurdle & Bright, 2 Grey Street, Rotorua and carrying on business as agricultural contractors:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 19th day of July 1985, presented to the said Court by TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Taupo; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Rotorua on the 7th day of October 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

A. P. CHRISTIANSEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Messrs East, Brewster, Urquhart & Partners, Solicitors, Fenton Building, Fenton Street, Rotorua.

Note--Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Rotorua, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 4th day of October 1985.

In the High Court of New Zealand **Auckland Registry**

SP. 59/85

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF WHATITIRI ORCHARD NO. 1 LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

- (a) Style of Firm: Whatitiri Orchard No. 1 Limited and COMPANY.
 - (b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: WHATITIRI ORCHARD No. 1 LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Messrs McGregor Bailey, Chartered Accountants, 1 Gudgeon Street, Ponsonby.

Special Partners: Gordon Martin Ross Bailey, 2 Hastings Parade, Devonport, chartered accountant.

Terry Graham Von Pein, 14 Limmer Place, Browns Bay, chartered accountant.

Cameron Wylie McGregor, 1A Pleasant Road, Glen Eden, chartered accountant.

(c) Capital—The amount of capital contributed by the partners: Special Partners:

Gordon Martin Ross Bailey, Terry Graham Von Pein, and Cameron Wylie McGregor, \$300,000.00 jointly.

- (d) General Nature of Business: Orchardists.
- (e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland
- (f) Term of Partnership: Commencement: The date of filing of this certificate. Termination: The 31st day of July 1993.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 1st day of July

The Common Seal of WHATITIRI No. 1 LIMITED as general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

W. A. REECE and G. M. R. BAILEY, Directors.

Signed by Gordon Martin Ross Bailey, Terry Graham Von Pein, and Cameron Wylie McGregor as special partners in the presence of and acknowledged before me:

H. B. M. WALKER, M.B.E. Justice of the Peace.

7773

In the High Court of New Zealand SP. 60/85 Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF WHATITIRI ORCHARD NO. 2 LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

(a) Style of Firm: Whatitiri Orchard No. 2 Limited and COMPANY.

(b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: WHATITIRI ORCHARD NO. 2 LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Messrs McGregor Bailey, Chartered Accountants, 1 Gudgeon Street, Ponsonby.

Special Partners: Gordon Martin Ross Bailey, 2 Hastings Parade, Devonport, chartered accountant.

Terry Graham Von Pein, 14 Limmer Place, Browns Bay, chartered accountant.

Cameron Wylie McGregor, 1A Pleasant Road, Glen Eden, chartered accountant.

(c) Capital—The amount of capital contributed by the partners: Special Partners:

Gordon Martin Ross Bailey, Terry Graham Von Pein, and Cameron Wylie McGregor, \$300,000.00 jointly.

- (d) General Nature of Business: Orchardists.
- (e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland.
- (f) Term of Partnership: Commencement: The date of filing of this certificate. Termination: The 31st day of July 1993.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 1st day of July 1985.

The Common Seal of WHATITIRI No. 2 LIMITED as general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

W. A. REECE and G. M. R. BAILEY, Directors.

Signed by Gordon Martin Ross Bailey, Terry Graham Von Pein, and Cameron Wylie McGregor as special partners in the presence of and acknowledged before me:

H. B. M. WALKER, M.B.E., Justice of the Peace.

7774

In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER of a special partnership known as CAMBERLEY ESTATE LIMITED AND COMPANY:

THE undersigned being partners in a special partnership under Part II of the Partnership Act 1908 to be known as CAMBERLEY ESTATE LIMITED AND COMPANY, hereby certify:

- 1. The style of the firm under which the partnership is to be conducted is Camberley Estate Limited and Company.
- 2. The name and place of residence of the general partner is CAMBERLEY ESTATE LIMITED, whose registered office is at the offices of Horner, Greenlees and Associates, Aspen House, corner McLean and Willow Streets, Tauranga.
- 3. The names and places of residence of the special partners are as set out in the Schedule hereto.
- 4. The amount of capital agreed to be contributed by each special partner to the common stock is set out opposite his name in the Schedule hereto.
- 5. The general partner is contributing no capital to the common stock.
- 6. The general nature of the business to be transacted by the partnership is horticulture and goat farming.
- 7. The principal place at which the business of the partnership will be conducted is at the offices of Horner, Greenlees and Associates, Aspen House, corner Willow and McLean Streets, Tauranga.
- 8. The partnership will commence on registration of this certificate in the High Court at Rotorua and will terminate at the expiry of 7 years from the date of such registration but may thereafter be renewed.

Dated the 14th day of August 1985.

The Common Seal of CAMBERLEY ESTATE LIMITED was hereto affixed in the presence of:

N. R. BARLOW, Director.

Signed for the persons listed in the Schedule hereto by their attorney John Christen Gooch in the presence of:

M. M. H. NGATAI, Justice of the Peace.

SCHEDULE

Special Partners: Name, Address and Occupation	Amount to be Contributed To Common Stock
Muriel Abraham, 4 Glen Almond Street, New Plymouth, chartered accountant	11,000
Plymouth, chartered accountant Barrie Vincent Abrahams, 105 Overtoun Terrace Hataitai, Wellington, senior air traffic controller Beryl Dawn Aspinall, 31 Shirley Street, Rotorua	11,000
teacher	11,000